RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Villemoisson les 29 et 30 novembre et 1 décembre 2024

EQUIPES MIXTES

ESforne_

LE DEPARTEMENT

ERRE

D"AVENIRS —

Jeunes PISTOLET 545

er JF MARTIN-FONTAINE Maéva 86 90 85 261,0
C.T. Montgeron .. A eXANDRE samuel 81 8 91 2600 21

28me . CF BRELIVET Mathilde 80 90 74 244,0
2 G ey JG  MARTIN Théo 92 8 91 269,0 |

3eme : . JF CEZARD-SIBILLOT Eline 77 8 82 244
B | LEFEVRE Cédric 85 84 O -

4eme : CF RAMANOUDJAME Jeefftherline 49 57 78 184
L.C.villebon = = uBERT Maximilien 94 97 9] 252 |

5éme cF COTTENTIN Manon 74 82 76 232,0
E.G.Etampes . samson Nathan 62 8 75 217.0
Jeunes CARABINE 580,7

Jer JF - GAUNON Pauline 97,7 102 97,6 297,3
C.T.Montgeron = prpGEROLLE Clément 94,5 92,2 96,1 2525

2éme CF BERTHOMIER Marie-Carmer 92,6 92,8 92,6 278,0
‘0. Courcouronné . ;pAAy Jérémy 94 952 92,7 210 [

3eme . X JF THEBAUT Claire 89,2 92 87,6 268,8
L. C. Villemoisson cG HECALE Axel 93,7 959 931 2827 551,5

4eme : CF GONSARD Emma 76,6 883 88,6 2535
0. C. Gif cG BELLANGER Aymeric 952 989 999 rong D475

5éme . cF SEBIROT Marie 97,5 979 974 292,8
L.C.Villebon -~ cyTARD Luck 872 789 808 rpe 307

Geme cF HEGON Laura 87,1 87,5 87.3 2619
E.G.Etampes . \oReL Lucka 94,9 952 87,3 2774

7eme . CF  LOBJOIS Laurine 74,4 76,8 77.8 2290
A.S.Ollainville - ge\ ) 1NGER Gaétan 99,8 89.2 94,1 2531 I
8eme AT Liiranniv CF DE ALMEIDA Mona 64,4 85,5 71,1 2210 epe 7



TotsmmtERES )6 DEVAL Ethan 90,7 98,9 98,1 2877 oot
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1 Oéme

C. T. Montgeron

A.E.T.S.

A. S. Ollainville

BAC Tir

L. C. Soisy

L. C. Villemoisson

E. G. Etampes

C.T. Hurepoix

S.T. Arpajon

A.E.E.T.C.

D3
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D2
S1

D2
S1

D2
S1

D1
S2

D1
S2

D1
S2

D2
S2

D2
S2

S2

Adultes PISTOLET

DUCREUX
DUFOUR

RIGONDAUD
RIGONDAUD

LENORMAND
CHUITON

KEGREISZ
ORDOTUWSKI

GAROT
TOURTE

LOUIS
LUIGGI

PAGET
DARRIBERE

CHOPLIN
DE ALMEIDA

PELLUCHON
POIRIER

Isée
Julien
Sigrid
Adrien

Chantal
Loic

Béatrice
Julien

Chloé
Laurent

Audrey
Bruno

Fanny
Réqgis
Christelle

Joao-Manuel

Stéphanie
Pascal

THIEBAUGEORGES Laétitia

ALLEAUME

Jurgen

87
95

84
92

90
91

84
89

89
91

84
91

83
89

75
79

78
78

68
77

93
90

90
87

86
93

87
90

84
82

85
87

69
93

82
85

83
83

77
81

86
94

88
93

81
90

84
91

91
87

84
86

76
92

85
88

83
85

82
81

266
279

262,0
272,0

257
274

255
270

264
260

253
264

228,0
274,0

242,0
252,0

244
246

227,0
239,0

547

545

534

531

525

524

517

502

494

490

466



1er

Zéme

3éme

4éme

5éme

Géme

7éme

8éme

A. S. Ollainville

., 0. Courcouronnge

C.T. Palaiseau

0. C. Gif

A.E.T.S.

L. C. Villemoisson

E. G. Etampes

BAC Tir

D1
S1

D2
S2

D1
S1

D1
S1

D2
S1

D3
S2

D3
S2

D1
S3

Adultes CARABINE

LACOSTE
PEUVREL

BOCHET
MOUTALIBI

LE LIEVRE
RIGAL

OLIVEIRA
GOSSET

VELASCO
RIGONDAUD

ROSSIN
HECALE

CHEVALIER
CHEVALIER

FESTOC
GILET

Sarah
Nicolas

Elena
Farouk

Solen
Jean-Christop

Sarah
Maxime

Virginie
Adrien

Laurence
Samuel

Fabienne
Laurent

Cassandra
Claude

98,3
100,8

95,1
96,2

94,9
99,5

99,8
91,8

84,1
95,6

87
94,8

83,3
93,3

88,8
89,8

95,2
101,3

98,5
99,9

90,7
97,2

95,9
86,5

88,2
97,7

78,3
99,3

76,6
88,4

85,2
81,9

97.9
100,7

101,4
98,7

96,2
96,3

99,9
94,2

91,9
100,5

85,7
96,1

89,1
92,9

82,5
86

291,4
302,8

295,0
294,8

281,8
293,0

295,6
272,5

264,2
293,8

251,0
290,2

249,0
274,6

256,5
257,7

593,4

594,2

589,8

574,8

568,1

558

541,2

523,6

514,2



1er

A. S. Ollainville
zm 0. C. Gif
3 C. T. Montgeron
4éme

L.C. Villemoisson

Challenge Gauthier

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Villemoisson les 29 et 30 novembre et 1 décembre 2024

CHUITON Loic
BAUDOIN Denis
LENORMAND Chantal
POTELLE Stéphane
PEUVREL Nicolas
LACOSTE Sarah
BELLINGER Gaétan
LOTTE Muriel
MARTIN Théo
JOLY Pierre
LANDOIS Vincent
BEAUDOUIN-SALAzMarie-Héléne
OLIVEIRA Sarah
BELLANGER Aymeric
THEURET Flavio
MAL Phuong Y
DUFOUR Julien
LEFEVRE Simon
DUCREUX Isée
DELHORBE Katia
GAUNON Pauline
PROVOT Thanh Vy
BERGEROLLE Clément
MENEAU Nicolas
LUIGGI Bruno
LEFEVRE Cédric
LOUIS Audrey
CEZARD-SIBILLOT Frédéric
HECALE Samuel
HECALE Axel
GIARDINETTI Maxime
THOREZ Guy

ESforne_

LE DEPARTEMENT

552
549
525
524
595
580,6
563,2
553,8

542
534
529
519
594
586,9
569,2
558,7

561
550
531
530
600,1
560,5
556,6
535,9

545
527
525
524
581,2
578
572,7
561,1

RE D'AVENIRS —

4517,2

4442,6

4432,8

44251

4414



5éme
C.T. Palaiseau
6éme
A.E. T.S.
7éme
E. G. Etampes
7éme .
L. C. Villebon

HUBERT
SOLEIL
MANCHE
HEVIN

RIGAL

LE LIEVRE
DUMAS-WILK
KRUPNOVA

RIGONDAUD
RIGONDAUD
QUEFFELEANT
CAVERS
RIGONDAUD
RIGONDAUD
LE FLOCH

SAUNIER

DARRIBERE
GALTIER
CORNEA
OZE
CHEVALIER
MOREL
HEGON
OZE

HUBERT
MARY
LEBAILLY
SEBIROT
SEBIROT
GUITARD

Eddy
Grégoire
David
Frédéric

Jean-Christophe

Solen
Louane
Héléna

Adrien
Sigrid
Gwenaél
Clément
Adrien
Claude
Jean-Luc
Martial

Réqis
Guillaume
Alexandru
Stefan
Laurent
Lucka
Laura
Stefan

Maximilien
Dorian
Vivien
Jules

Marie

Luck

VELIKOROUSSOV Leonid

GABRIEL

Kylian

544
538
524
523
584,5
5751
565,3
535,4

543
535
520
485
598,3
542,3
538,7
538,1

546
530
508
501
556,7
555,8
529,3
520,3

556
532
524
522
568,6
488,2
299
262,5

4389,3

4300,4

42471

3752,3



